# ANGOON AIRPORT

## Welcome!

You are receiving this email because you've indicated interest in the Angoon Airport project. Please share this email.

In 2016, The Federal Aviation Administration (FAA) completed an Environmental Impact Statement (EIS) for various land-based airport alternatives for the community of Angoon. FAA's record of decision (ROD) dated October 2016 documents the selection of Alternative 12a as the environmentally preferred alternative. This location is approximately two miles southeast of the community as shown in the image below. Now, the Alaska DOT&PF, in cooperation with the FAA is moving the project forward through design and construction.

The design project will:

- Determine the airport layout and design elements, such as runway orientation, aircraft parking location, and airport access
- Acquire permits
- Acquire Right-of-Way (ROW)
- Prepare bid documents for construction contractors



#### **New Website**

A new website has been launched to provide information about the DOT&PF design project. On the website you can learn more about the project, read past documents, read our FAQs, and make a comment.

http://dot.alaska.gov/sereg/projects/angoon\_airport\_new/index.shtml

#### **Public Outreach**

Last fall, we visited Angoon for our first public meeting. You can read meeting summaries and look at our materials on the Schedule and Public Involvement page:

http://dot.alaska.gov/sereg/projects/angoon\_airport\_new/schedule.shtml

We plan to hold our next public meeting in Angoon in March/April 2018.

### Share the Word

If you know someone who would like to receive updates on the Angoon Airport, please share this email with them via the links below and encourage them to sign up for our email updates.

Subscribe to Angoon Airport Email Newsletters

If you have any questions or require additional information, please contact David Pyeatt, DOT&PF Project Manager at 307-465-4490 or Katherine Wood, HDR Public Involvement Lead, at 907-644-2153. If you or someone you represent requires special accommodations in order to participate in this meeting, please call or email the project manager or call Alaska Relay at (800) 770-8973 for TTY, (800) 770-8255 for voice, (800) 770-3919 for ASCII. (866) 355-6198 for STS and ask the communications assistant to call the project manager so arrangements can be made to assist you.

Sent to:

**Unsubscribe** 

DOT&PF Angoon Airport C/O HDR, 2525 C St., Suite 500, Anchorage, AK 99503, United States